Wenzhou Yikun Electric Co., Ltd.
METAL-OXIDE SURGE ARRESTERS WITHOUT GAPS FOR A.C. SYSTEMS
YH10W Series medium voltage surge arresters
YH10W Series surge arrester tested to IEC 60099-4: 2014 (Ed. 3.0) standard
MAIN FEATURES
Product line name YH10W
Rated Voltage range (Ur) 12 - 48kV
Housing Silicone Rubber

withstand voltage (kV)
Creepage
distance
(mm)
Lightning
(8/20µs)
Switching
(30/60µs)
Lightning
impulse
(1,2/50μs)
Power
frequency
(50Hz/1
min)5kA 10kA 500A
SA-12/10 12 10.2 32 38 28 95 28 >=360
SA-15/10 15 12.7 40 47 35 110 35 >=360
SA-18/10 18 15.3 53 58 48 125 50 >=600
SA-21/10 21 17 55 63 52 125 50 >=700
SA-24/10 24 19.5 68 75 65 125 50 >=750
SA-27/10 27 22 72 81 68 150 55 >=810
SA-30/10 30 24.4 82 90 78 170 70 >=1000
SA-33/10 33 26.7 85 99 82 170 70 >=1000
SA-36/10 36 29 95 110 90 170 70 >=1100
SA-42/10 42 34 115 130 105 180 75 >=1250
SA-48/10 48 38.4 128.3 138.3 101.8 180 75 >=1250
Wenzhou Yikun Electric Co., Ltd.
Series Medium Voltage Surge Arrester Temporary Overvoltage (TOV) curve with and
without prior energy as per IEC60099-4, Ed. 3.0 surge arrester standard.
UTOV = TOV withstand voltage; UR = Surge arrester Rated voltage